
CAMPIONATI REGIONALI ASSOLUTI OPEN 

2015-2016 
 

 
       200 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE         Codice: FSS4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : LUGNOLI GIORGIA            : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'05"32  9  
:  2 : MAGAGNOLI BEATRICE         : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'05"39  7  
:  3 : LUCCHI XAMIRA              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'06"43  6  
:  4 : BETTAZZONI CATERINA        : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'08"17  5  
:  5 : ZANOTTI SILVIA             : 00 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'08"34  4  
:  6 : ZUCCONI FRANCESCA          : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'09"32  3  
:  7 : GUADAGNINI CHIARA          : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'09"56  2  
:  8 : VALLONI ARIANNA            : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'09"63  1  
:  9 : GRAMANTIERI CHIARA         : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'09"64     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHI          Codice: MSS4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : LEONARDI LUCA              : 91 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'46"54  9  
:  1 : MARCIANO FABIEN            : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'49"76  9  
:  2 : MINICOZZI GRAZIANO         : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'51"82  7  
:  3 : CANUTI FEDERICO            : 97 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'52"46  6  
:  4 : NEGRELLI ALESSIO           : 93 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  1'52"88  5  
:  5 : VERZANI FRANCESCO          : 96 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  1'53"93  4  
:  6 : TROTTI ANDREA              : 99 : COOPERNUOTO              :  1'54"88  3  
:  7 : BELLINELLI ALESSANDRO      : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'55"13  2  
:  8 : SANTI CRISTIAN             : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'55"47  1  
:  9 : FERRARI LORENZO            : 98 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  1'56"00     
: 10 : PIERANGELI ANDREA          : 97 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'57"20     
: 11 : BERNARDI DAVIDE            : 98 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  1'57"61     
: 12 : XELLA ALESSANDRO           : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'58"11     
: 13 : CILLONI ALBERTO            : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'58"37     
: 14 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'58"42     
: 15 : DI BATTISTA FRANCESCO      : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'59"36     
: 16 : TABARRONI ALBERTO          : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'00"07     
: 17 : FERRETTI SAMUEL            : 01 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'00"53     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI FEMMINE             Codice: FSF3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : BIANCHI ILARIA             : 90 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    56"45  9  
:  1 : RESTORI BEATRICE           : 91 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'02"04  9  
:  2 : MARTELLI LUCIA             : 96 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'02"25  7  
:  3 : VANDINI CHIARA             : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'03"66  6  
:  4 : GHIRARDINI ALISSA          : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'04"10  5  
:  5 : CIRIESI MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'04"26  4  
:  6 : PROIETTI MARTINA           : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'04"28  3  
:  7 : CAMPANA GIORGIA            : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'04"32  2  
:  8 : CAMAGGI CLARA              : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'04"63  1  
:  9 : GALLERANI ERICA            : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'04"89     
: 10 : SCARANTINO LAURA           : 01 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'05"21     
: 11 : CREN ALYSIA                : 02 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  1'05"50     
: 12 : VICINI BEATRICE            : 00 : TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD    :  1'05"73     
: 13 : VERNACI CAMILLA            : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'05"78     
: 14 : FRANCESCHINI CARLOTTA      : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'05"84     
: 15 : CASTELLARI ALESSIA         : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'06"14     
: 16 : CARINI ELISA               : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'06"41     
: 17 : BISERNI BIANCAMARIA        : 00 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :  1'06"46     
: 18 : BRAVACCINI GAIA            : 01 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :  1'06"59     
: 19 : GIROTTI GIADA              : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'07"06     
: 20 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'07"79     



: 21 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  1'07"85     
: 22 : REBOSIO ELISA              : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'08"50     
: 23 : COLLI SABRINA              : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'08"57     
: 24 : PIGNATELLI BRIGITTA        : 00 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'08"92     
: 25 : BRUNETTI LINDA             : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'09"70     
: 26 : GALLERANI VALERIA          : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'11"11     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI MASCHI              Codice: MSF3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : RICCI PAOLO                : 95 : IMOLANUOTO               :    52"75  9  
:  2 : GENI SIMONE                : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    53"27  7  
:  3 : PIZZAMIGLIO STEFANO MAURO  : 91 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    53"92  6  
:  4 : LARDANI DAVIDE             : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    55"48  5  
:  5 : PIGNATTI MATTEO            : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    56"40  4  
:  6 : GOLINELLI LUCA             : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    56"84  3  
:  7 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    58"13  2  
:  8 : BUSA MICHELE               : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    58"28  1  
:  9 : VERZANI FRANCESCO          : 96 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :    58"36     
: 10 : SINTONI ARON               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    59"46     
: 11 : VERONESE FRANCESCO         : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    59"65     
: 12 : GAMBERONI MATTIA           : 95 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  1'00"03     
: 13 : BRAGAGLIA LUCA             : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'00"09     
: 14 : BONFANTE FEDERICO          : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'00"85     
: 15 : CARAFFINI LORENZO          : 98 : ERRENUOTOFIDENZA         :  1'02"05     
: 16 : CAPPELLI LUCA              : 01 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  1'05"13     
:    : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               : NON PART     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 DORSO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                Codice: FSD3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : BARBIERI ARIANNA           : 89 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'00"14  9  
:  2 : FIORDORO CARLOTTA          : 92 : CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO :  1'00"95  7  
:  3 : FERRARINI ALICE            : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'02"95  6  
:  4 : SIBONI BEATRICE            : 96 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'04"30  5  
:  5 : CORDELLA ARIANNA           : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'04"54  4  
:  6 : SHEHU REA                  : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'04"95  3  
:  7 : MARTINELLI GIADA           : 00 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  1'05"67  2  
:  8 : BULZONI CARLOTTA           : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'05"85  1  
:  9 : PITTALÀ MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'05"93     
: 10 : PIRACCINI ALESSIA          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'06"26     
: 11 : BERNARDI SARA              : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'06"62     
: 12 : GAUDENZI GIORGIA           : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'07"23     
: 13 : VERASANI GIADA             : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'07"47     
: 14 : CASTELLANI EMMA            : 00 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :  1'07"90     
: 15 : ZANOTTI AURORA             : 03 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'08"19     
: 16 : ZARDI MARGHERITA LISA      : 00 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'08"34     
: 17 : DE LUCCHI ALICE            : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  1'08"54     
: 18 : BONZAGNI SARA              : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'08"85     
: 19 : FOSCHI ALICE               : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'09"39     
: 20 : BORRACCINI ALESSIA         : 98 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  1'09"52     
: 21 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :  1'09"56     
: 22 : PASQUALE PETRA CAROLA      : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'10"70     
: 23 : SONCINI LETIZIA            : 01 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'13"76     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 DORSO ASSOLUTI MASCHI                 Codice: MSD3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : DI TORA MIRCO              : 86 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    55"95  9  
:  2 : PAINI FILIPPO              : 97 : VILLA BONELLI NUOTO ASD  :    57"80  7  
:  3 : RIZZOLI ANDREA             : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    57"97  6  
:  4 : GUIDI ALAN                 : 97 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    58"72  5  
:  5 : GARUTI EMANUELE            : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    58"89  4  
:  6 : CIOLI PUVIANI GIOVANNI     : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    59"38  3  



:  7 : MOTTARAN LUCA              : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    59"51  2  
:  8 : CENNI NICOLO'              : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    59"83  1  
:  9 : VACCHI DIEGO               : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    59"93     
: 10 : PANCALDI DAVIDE            : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'00"22     
: 11 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'00"85     
: 12 : ARDIZZONI NICOLAS          : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'03"84     
: 13 : VASSENA NICOLA             : 02 : ERRENUOTOFIDENZA         :  1'05"16     
: 14 : STABELLINI EDOARDO         : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'06"09     
: 15 : MORINI LORENZO             : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'06"41     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 RANA ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                 Codice: FSR3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : CARRARO MARTINA            : 93 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'05"48  9  
:  1 : FERRAGUTI ALESSIA          : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'10"43  9  
:  2 : CASAROTTO ELEONORA         : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'11"03  7  
:  3 : SALAROLI SOFIA             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  1'13"38  6  
:  4 : CIRIESI MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'13"94  5  
:  5 : CARIGI ELISA               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'14"39  4  
:  6 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'14"58  3  
:  7 : CANTI LINDA                : 02 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  1'15"87  2  
:  8 : MAZZONI SAMANTA            : 01 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  1'15"91  1  
:  9 : MAZZOTTI VIOLA             : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'16"14     
: 10 : FABBRI SARA                : 96 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'16"28     
: 11 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  1'16"89     
: 12 : PASQUALINI SARA            : 02 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'16"90     
: 13 : D'ADAMO CATERINA           : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'16"94     
: 14 : DOTTI MATILDE              : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  1'17"34     
: 15 : CUZZANI RACHELE            : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'17"75     
: 16 : GOTTARDI MARTINA           : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'17"81     
: 17 : BRESCIANI ASIA             : 00 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'17"91     
: 18 : PETRUCCI MARTA             : 98 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  1'24"06     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 RANA ASSOLUTI MASCHI                  Codice: MSR3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : ZAMPESE MATTEO             : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'03"48  9  
:  2 : POLI FILIPPO               : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'04"10  7  
:  3 : COPPOLA FABIO              : 01 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'05"29  6  
:  4 : TORTORELLI FERDINANDO      : 92 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :  1'05"69  5  
:  5 : MONTELEONE LORENZO         : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'06"93  4  
:  6 : PINI SAMUELE               : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  1'07"01  3  
:  7 : PINCA LUCA                 : 00 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  1'07"12  2  
:  8 : FILIPPETTI MATTIA          : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'07"39  1  
:  9 : VIGNOLA SAMUELE            : 00 : TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD    :  1'07"40     
: 10 : VIANI RICCARDO             : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'07"44     
: 11 : GUIDI GIACOMO              : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'07"45     
: 12 : TODIRITA BOGDAN            : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'07"69     
: 13 : BUSI CHRISTIAN             : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'07"83     
: 14 : CANELLA EDOARDO            : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'07"89     
: 15 : BISCAGLIA MATTIA           : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'08"14     
: 16 : AVANZI GIOVANNI            : 00 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :  1'08"41     
: 17 : MATTEONI LEONARDO          : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'08"46     
: 18 : CHIAPPELLI LORENZO         : 95 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :  1'08"97     
: 19 : ZUCCHERELLI ANDREA         : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  1'09"74     
: 20 : ROSSI MARCO                : 99 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  1'11"29     
: 21 : CIAMPOLI DANIEL            : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'11"94     
: 22 : ZOCCO RAMAZZO MARCO        : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'12"17     
: 23 : TOLOMELLI MATTIA           : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'13"97     
: 24 : TONI ALESSANDRO            : 02 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :  1'14"66     
: 25 : SIMONCINI GIULIO           : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  1'15"15     
: 26 : PENASA MATTIA              : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  1'16"23     
: 27 : PENASA PIETRO              : 01 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  1'17"56     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



  
       100 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE         Codice: FSS3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : BIANCHI ILARIA             : 90 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    54"80  9  
:  1 : RUBERTI NICOLETTA          : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    57"01  9  
:  2 : ALESCI SARA                : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    57"76  7  
:  3 : IZZO MARIANNA              : 94 : IMOLANUOTO               :    58"17  6  
:  4 : BENGHI ELENA               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    58"26  5  
:  5 : VALESTRI MARTINA           : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    58"45  4  
:  6 : LONZARDI LINDA             : 91 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    58"76  3  
:  7 : PAINI ILARIA               : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    59"38  2  
:  8 : FELICI BEATRICE            : 00 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    59"41  1  
:  9 : LETTOLI SARA               : 01 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    59"71     
: 10 : PIRRONE SARA               : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    59"72     
: 11 : CECCARONI MARTINA          : 98 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    59"94     
: 12 : MARTINELLI GIADA           : 00 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    59"95     
: 13 : GRANDINI JOYCE             : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'00"09     
: 14 : DAVOLIO CHIARA             : 96 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'00"30     
: 15 : PITTALÀ MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'00"44     
: 16 : GROPPI FEDERICA            : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'00"55     
: 17 : VERASANI GIADA             : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'00"63     
: 18 : SCARAMAGLI REBECCA         : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'00"70     
: 19 : PRAMPOLINI ANITA           : 02 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :  1'00"85     
: 20 : COPPOLA ALESSIA            : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'01"39     
: 21 : ANDREIS SONIA              : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'01"49     
: 22 : BORRACCINI ANGELA          : 99 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  1'01"51     
: 23 : BRAVACCINI GAIA            : 01 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :  1'01"52     
: 24 : RAGAZZINI SOFIA            : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  1'01"64     
: 25 : BONACCORSI GIULIA          : 99 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  1'01"87     
: 25 : CREN ALYSIA                : 02 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  1'01"87     
: 27 : TRIOSSI REGALLO NOEMI      : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'01"92     
: 28 : DE CARLI DANIELA           : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  1'03"33     
: 29 : NATALI NICOLE              : 00 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  1'03"40     
: 30 : ABBRUSCATO AURORA          : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  1'05"22     
:    : TOTTI ALESSIA              : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        : SQUALIF.     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       100 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHI          Codice: MSS3        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : ORSI MARCO                 : 90 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    46"05  9  
:FGP : LEONARDI LUCA              : 91 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    47"70  9  
:  1 : PIZZAMIGLIO STEFANO MAURO  : 91 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    49"87  9  
:  2 : MARTELLI FRANCESCO         : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    50"07  7  
:  3 : GENI SIMONE                : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    51"69  6  
:  4 : MARTINELLI LUCA            : 95 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    51"93  5  
:  5 : LARDANI DAVIDE             : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    51"98  4  
:  6 : NEGRELLI ALESSIO           : 93 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :    52"35  3  
:  7 : BANDINELLI NICOLA          : 98 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    52"51  2  
:  8 : GOLINELLI LORENZO          : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    52"60  1  
:  9 : XELLA ALESSANDRO           : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    52"95     
: 10 : VERGARI MARCO              : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    53"08     
: 11 : GAIANI FILIPPO             : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    53"25     
: 12 : BERTUZZI LORENZO           : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    53"67     
: 13 : PIERANGELI ANDREA          : 97 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    53"71     
: 14 : LOLI ENRICO                : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    53"72     
: 15 : GHILARDOTTI THOMAS         : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    54"48     
: 16 : GRILANDA MARCELLO          : 99 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    55"24     
: 17 : TAMAGNINI RAFFAELE         : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    55"25     
: 18 : GIACOBBE MATTEO            : 01 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :    55"68     
: 19 : PINCA LUCA                 : 00 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    55"72     
: 20 : BRIGHENTI LEONARDO         : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    55"95     
: 21 : SCALAMBRA THEO             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    57"66     
: 22 : SIMONCINI GIULIO           : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    58"36     
: 23 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    59"66     



------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 MISTI ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                Codice: FSX4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : RUGGIERI FEDERICA          : 00 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'18"72  9  
:  2 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  2'19"89  7  
:  3 : FERRAGUTI ALESSIA          : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'21"32  6  
:  4 : OLMASTRONI GIULIA          : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'21"87  5  
:  5 : IUFFRIDA LETIZIA           : 95 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'22"78  4  
:  6 : FRISONI ILENIA             : 95 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  2'23"86  3  
:  7 : MALERBA VANESSA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'24"35  2  
:  8 : RUBINI SARA                : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'24"52  1  
:  9 : LUGNOLI GIORGIA            : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'24"63     
: 10 : MAZZOTTI VIOLA             : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'25"84     
: 11 : MAZZONI SAMANTA            : 01 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  2'31"59     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 MISTI ASSOLUTI MASCHI                 Codice: MSX4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : MARCIANO FABIEN            : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'03"92  9  
:  2 : BISCAGLIA MARCO            : 97 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'05"81  7  
:  3 : ZAMPETTI RICCARDO          : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'07"53  6  
:  4 : MINICOZZI GRAZIANO         : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'08"72  5  
:  5 : LEONARDI ANDREA            : 98 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  2'09"24  4  
:  6 : FERRARI LORENZO            : 98 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  2'10"00  3  
:  7 : CANUTI FEDERICO            : 97 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'10"20  2  
:  8 : NOVAGA LORENZO             : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'13"06  1  
:  9 : CANELLA EDOARDO            : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'16"75     
: 10 : MANCINI MICHELE            : 00 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'22"75     
: 11 : SCALAMBRA THEO             : 02 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'25"10     
: 12 : TONI ALESSANDRO            : 02 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :  2'27"40     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       800 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE         Codice: FSS6        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : GRIMALDI MARTINA           : 88 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  8'45"41  9  
:  2 : PRETI YUNA                 : 00 : COOPERNUOTO              :  9'02"30  7  
:  3 : LUCISANO ALINA             : 99 : COOPERNUOTO              :  9'08"72  6  
:  4 : BERNARDI ELISA             : 00 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  9'11"56  5  
:  5 : GIOVANNINI ELENA           : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  9'15"93  4  
:  6 : GIROTTI GIADA              : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  9'17"26  3  
:  7 : BUGANI BENEDETTA           : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  9'43"11  2  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       1500 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHI         Codice: MSS7        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : BELLINELLI ALESSANDRO      : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        : 15'56"13  9  
:  2 : BISCAGLIA MARCO            : 97 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   : 15'57"16  7  
:  3 : BASSI FABRIZIO             : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        : 16'37"28  6  
:  4 : FOIS FEDERICO              : 01 : COOPERNUOTO              : 16'40"64  5  
:  5 : BRIGHI RICCARDO            : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   : 16'45"88  4  
:  6 : BASSI FABIO                : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        : 16'46"27  3  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       400 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE         Codice: FSS5        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : GRIMALDI MARTINA           : 88 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'20"27  9  
:  2 : TOSCHI LAURA               : 99 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  4'21"64  7  
:  3 : BETTAZZONI CATERINA        : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'24"13  6  
:  4 : MAGAGNOLI BEATRICE         : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'25"31  5  
:  5 : PAINI ILARIA               : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'26"53  4  
:  6 : SAVOIA FEDERICA            : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'27"19  3  
:  7 : ZANOTTI SILVIA             : 00 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'27"56  2  
:  8 : LUCCHI XAMIRA              : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  4'28"01  1  



:  9 : GIOVANNINI ELENA           : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  4'28"73     
: 10 : VALLONI ARIANNA            : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  4'30"50     
: 11 : ZUCCONI FRANCESCA          : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'31"02     
: 12 : GAVAZZONI GAIA             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  4'32"28     
: 13 : FOIERA ELENA SOFIA         : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  4'33"45     
: 14 : GUADAGNINI CHIARA          : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :  4'34"06     
: 15 : PANZETTI ALINA             : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'42"78     
: 16 : CARDINALI LAURA            : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'44"40     
: 17 : CAMISA SOFIA               : 03 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  4'45"21     
: 18 : MANDRIOLI ARIANNA          : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'47"07     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       400 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHI          Codice: MSS5        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : MARCIANO FABIEN            : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  3'54"29  9  
:  2 : TROTTI ANDREA              : 99 : COOPERNUOTO              :  4'00"68  7  
:  3 : NIZZOLI MATTEO             : 99 : COOPERNUOTO              :  4'05"24  6  
:  4 : MONTICELLI LORENZO         : 99 : COOPERNUOTO              :  4'05"45  5  
:  5 : DI BATTISTA FRANCESCO      : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  4'12"16  4  
:  6 : FERRETTI SAMUEL            : 01 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'16"32  3  
:  7 : FOIS FEDERICO              : 01 : COOPERNUOTO              :  4'16"51  2  
:  8 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  4'16"75  1  
:  9 : BRIGHI RICCARDO            : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  4'18"89     
: 10 : GIACOBBE MATTEO            : 01 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :  4'23"11     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI FEMMINE              Codice: FSF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : BIANCHI ILARIA             : 90 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    26"92  9  
:  1 : MARTELLI LUCIA             : 96 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    27"75  9  
:  2 : BENGHI ELENA               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    27"84  7  
:  3 : RESTORI BEATRICE           : 91 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    28"56  6  
:  4 : CAMAGGI CLARA              : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    28"80  5  
:  5 : CIRIESI MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    29"07  4  
:  6 : CAMPANA GIORGIA            : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    29"29  3  
:  7 : GHIRARDINI ALISSA          : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    29"32  2  
:  8 : GALLERANI ERICA            : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    29"43  1  
:  9 : GRAMANTIERI CHIARA         : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    29"51     
: 10 : FRANCESCHINI CARLOTTA      : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    29"54     
: 11 : MASI CECILIA               : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    29"57     
: 12 : PROIETTI MARTINA           : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    29"69     
: 12 : FRISONI ILENIA             : 95 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    29"69     
: 14 : FANTUZ MARTINA             : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    29"91     
: 15 : CASTELLARI ALESSIA         : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    29"97     
: 16 : MONTANARI IRENE            : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    30"45     
: 17 : VICINI BEATRICE            : 00 : TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD    :    30"58     
: 18 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    31"08     
: 19 : POMPA GIORGIA              : 01 : MG TEAM NUOTO ASD        :    31"22     
: 20 : ONOFRI MATILDE             : 00 : MG TEAM NUOTO ASD        :    31"30     
: 21 : REBOSIO ELISA              : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    31"34     
: 22 : RONDINA ELISABETTA         : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    31"37     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI MASCHI               Codice: MSF2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : ORSI MARCO                 : 90 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    23"09  9  
:  1 : GENI SIMONE                : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    24"08  9  
:  2 : DI TORA MIRCO              : 86 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    24"41  7  
:  3 : LARDANI DAVIDE             : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    24"93  6  
:  4 : PIGNATTI MATTEO            : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    25"00  5  
:  5 : FERLINI GIANLUCA           : 90 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    25"11  4  
:  6 : SCALINI LORENZO            : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    25"54  3  
:  7 : LIVERANI LUCA              : 95 : IMOLANUOTO               :    25"56  2  
:  8 : GOLINELLI LUCA             : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    25"68  1  



:  9 : MINICOZZI GRAZIANO         : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    25"69     
: 10 : MOROVINGI SAMUELE          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    26"03     
: 11 : PIPITONE PARIDE            : 95 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    26"15     
: 12 : ANDREIS SEMUEDE'           : 99 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :    26"22     
: 13 : ANDREINI LUCA              : 99 : ALDEBARAN CATTOLICA NUOTO:    26"45     
: 14 : BERTUZZI LORENZO           : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    26"67     
: 15 : BONFANTE FEDERICO          : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    27"12     
: 16 : GRILANDA MARCELLO          : 99 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    27"55     
: 17 : CATALFAMO LORIS            : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    27"65     
: 18 : CAMASSA ALESSANDRO         : 00 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    28"67     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 DORSO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                 Codice: FSD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : BARBIERI ARIANNA           : 89 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    28"02  9  
:  2 : FIORDORO CARLOTTA          : 92 : CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO :    28"67  7  
:  3 : MARTELLI LUCIA             : 96 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    29"00  6  
:  4 : FERRARINI ALICE            : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    29"20  5  
:  5 : BABINI ELEONORA            : 95 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    29"24  4  
:  6 : ALESCI SARA                : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    29"42  3  
:  7 : CORDELLA ARIANNA           : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    29"56  2  
:  8 : PIRRONE SARA               : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    30"32  1  
:  9 : RUBERTI NICOLETTA          : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    30"33     
: 10 : SHEHU REA                  : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    30"42     
: 11 : PIRACCINI ALESSIA          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    30"45     
: 12 : SCARANTINO LAURA           : 01 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    30"74     
: 13 : MARTINELLI GIADA           : 00 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    30"78     
: 14 : MONTANARI VERONICA         : 00 : TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD    :    31"00     
: 15 : PITTALÀ MARTINA            : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    31"24     
: 16 : GRAMANTIERI CHIARA         : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    31"34     
: 17 : ZARDI MARGHERITA LISA      : 00 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    31"52     
: 18 : GAUDENZI GIORGIA           : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    31"86     
: 19 : BONZAGNI SARA              : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    32"22     
: 20 : RAGAZZINI SOFIA            : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    32"35     
: 21 : BORRACCINI ALESSIA         : 98 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    32"54     
: 22 : POMPA GIORGIA              : 01 : MG TEAM NUOTO ASD        :    32"64     
: 23 : BONACCORSI GIULIA          : 99 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    32"67     
:    : BERNARDI SARA              : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO : SQUALIF.     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 DORSO ASSOLUTI MASCHI                  Codice: MSD2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : PIZZAMIGLIO STEFANO MAURO  : 91 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    24"87  9  
:  2 : DI TORA MIRCO              : 86 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    25"05  7  
:  3 : RONCI GIUSEPPE             : 95 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    25"24  6  
:  4 : RIZZOLI ANDREA             : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    26"42  5  
:  5 : MARTELLI LUCA              : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    26"69  4  
:  6 : PAINI FILIPPO              : 97 : VILLA BONELLI NUOTO ASD  :    26"81  3  
:  7 : GARUTI EMANUELE            : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    26"98  2  
:  8 : SUCCI MATTEO               : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    27"04  1  
:  9 : NEGRELLI ALESSIO           : 93 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :    27"15     
: 10 : CENNI NICOLO'              : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    27"43     
: 11 : BERNARDI DAVIDE            : 98 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    27"46     
: 12 : GUIDI ALAN                 : 97 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    27"56     
: 13 : CODIFAVA RICCARDO          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    27"57     
: 14 : MOTTARAN LUCA              : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    27"73     
: 15 : FERLINI GIANLUCA           : 90 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    27"84     
: 16 : ALOISI DAMIANO             : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    28"00     
: 17 : GOLINELLI LUCA             : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    28"07     
: 18 : MOROVINGI SAMUELE          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    28"42     
: 19 : PANCALDI DAVIDE            : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    28"67     
: 20 : ARDIZZONI NICOLAS          : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    30"02     
: 21 : DELVECCHIO ALEX            : 01 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    30"40     
: 22 : FUSAROLI CARLO             : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    31"48     



------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 RANA ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                  Codice: FSR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : CARRARO MARTINA            : 93 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    30"48  9  
:  1 : FERRAGUTI ALESSIA          : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    32"08  9  
:  2 : CASAROTTO ELEONORA         : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    32"16  7  
:  3 : SALAROLI SOFIA             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    33"84  6  
:  4 : GRANDINI JOYCE             : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    34"10  5  
:  5 : COVELLA SARA               : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    34"24  4  
:  6 : ROCCA LETIZIA              : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    34"47  3  
:  7 : DOTTI MATILDE              : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    35"10  2  
:  8 : MAZZONI SAMANTA            : 01 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    35"43  1  
:  9 : PETRONE MARTINA            : 99 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    35"70     
: 10 : BRESCIANI ASIA             : 00 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    35"86     
: 11 : CRESCENTI SARA             : 01 : TEAM NUOTO FORLì ASD     :    36"40     
: 12 : CARDELLI GIULIA            : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    37"63     
: 13 : RONDINA ELISABETTA         : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    37"64     
: 14 : PETRUCCI MARTA             : 98 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    37"94     
: 15 : PIZZIRANI VALENTINA        : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    38"04     
: 16 : MANGELLI CHIARA            : 01 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :    38"06     
: 17 : DONIGAGLIA MATILDE         : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    38"49     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 RANA ASSOLUTI MASCHI                   Codice: MSR2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : POLI FILIPPO               : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    29"35  9  
:  2 : ZAMPESE MATTEO             : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    29"42  7  
:  3 : ZAMPETTI RICCARDO          : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    29"84  6  
:  4 : XELLA NICOLA               : 86 : IMOLANUOTO               :    30"03  5  
:  5 : TORTORELLI FERDINANDO      : 92 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :    30"07  4  
:  6 : PINI SAMUELE               : 99 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    30"70  3  
:  7 : GUIDI GIACOMO              : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    30"71  2  
:  8 : MONTI MATTEO               : 91 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    31"07  1  
:  9 : BARCA MARCO                : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    31"15     
: 10 : BUSI CHRISTIAN             : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    31"22     
: 11 : TODIRITA BOGDAN            : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    31"37     
: 12 : FILIPPETTI MATTIA          : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :    31"51     
: 13 : CANELLA EDOARDO            : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    31"53     
: 14 : CHIAPPELLI LORENZO         : 95 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :    31"62     
: 15 : ZUCCHERELLI ANDREA         : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    31"75     
: 16 : ROSSI MARCO                : 99 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    31"82     
: 17 : ALESSANDRI FILIPPO         : 97 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    31"91     
: 18 : PETRONICI GIANLUCA         : 99 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    32"82     
: 19 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    32"90     
: 20 : SIMONCINI GIULIO           : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    33"28     
: 21 : ALESSANDRI RICCARDO        : 99 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    33"36     
: 22 : PENASA MATTIA              : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    35"58     
: 23 : PENASA PIETRO              : 01 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    35"70     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE          Codice: FSS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : RUBERTI NICOLETTA          : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    26"20  9  
:  2 : ALESCI SARA                : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    26"40  7  
:  3 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    26"57  6  
:  4 : LONZARDI LINDA             : 91 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    26"82  5  
:  4 : VALESTRI MARTINA           : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    26"82  5  
:  6 : BENGHI ELENA               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    26"92  3  
:  7 : BABINI ELEONORA            : 95 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    27"00  2  
:  8 : PIRRONE SARA               : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    27"08  1  
:  9 : SCARAMAGLI REBECCA         : 99 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    27"29     
: 10 : FRISONI ILENIA             : 95 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    27"51     
: 11 : BONACCORSI GIULIA          : 99 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    27"65     



: 12 : BRAVACCINI GAIA            : 01 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :    27"67     
: 12 : BORRACCINI ANGELA          : 99 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    27"67     
: 14 : DAVOLIO CHIARA             : 96 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    27"73     
: 15 : CECCARONI MARTINA          : 98 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    27"97     
: 16 : GROPPI FEDERICA            : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    28"12     
: 17 : LETTOLI SARA               : 01 : SAN MARINO NUOTO         :    28"21     
: 18 : BERNARDI ELISA             : 00 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    28"27     
: 19 : BASSI SOFIA                : 02 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :    28"35     
: 20 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :    28"39     
: 21 : PRAMPOLINI ANITA           : 02 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :    28"42     
: 22 : TONTINI BEATRICE           : 98 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :    28"43     
: 23 : MONTANARI IRENE            : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    28"48     
: 24 : RAGAZZINI SOFIA            : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    28"60     
: 25 : POMPA GIORGIA              : 01 : MG TEAM NUOTO ASD        :    28"64     
: 26 : DE CARLI DANIELA           : 03 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :    28"66     
: 27 : BONZAGNI SARA              : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    28"69     
: 28 : CUZZANI RACHELE            : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    29"11     
: 29 : GIOVANNINI ELENA           : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    29"32     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       50 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHI           Codice: MSS2        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : ORSI MARCO                 : 90 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    20"82  9  
:FGP : LEONARDI LUCA              : 91 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    22"02  9  
:  1 : MARTELLI FRANCESCO         : 92 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    22"94  9  
:  2 : RONCI GIUSEPPE             : 95 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    23"33  7  
:  3 : SCALINI LORENZO            : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    23"66  6  
:  4 : FERLINI GIANLUCA           : 90 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    23"75  5  
:  5 : CANUTI FEDERICO            : 97 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    23"82  4  
:  6 : PIGNATTI MATTEO            : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    23"87  3  
:  7 : LEONARDI ANDREA            : 98 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    23"93  2  
:  8 : PIPITONE PARIDE            : 95 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    23"97  1  
:  9 : MARTINELLI LUCA            : 95 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    24"01     
: 10 : BUSA MICHELE               : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :    24"13     
: 11 : LIVERANI LUCA              : 95 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"15     
: 11 : BANDINELLI NICOLA          : 98 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :    24"15     
: 13 : LOLI ENRICO                : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"23     
: 14 : PIERANGELI ANDREA          : 97 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :    24"25     
: 14 : GAIANI FILIPPO             : 96 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :    24"25     
: 16 : MARTELLI LUCA              : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"30     
: 17 : GHILARDOTTI THOMAS         : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :    24"42     
: 18 : MOROVINGI SAMUELE          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"59     
: 19 : BERNARDI DAVIDE            : 98 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    24"60     
: 20 : BARTOLI GIAN MARCO         : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"78     
: 21 : ANDREIS SEMUEDE'           : 99 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :    24"79     
: 22 : CAVALLINI GIACOMO          : 97 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    24"81     
: 23 : TASSINARI THOMAS           : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    24"88     
: 24 : ROCCA ANTONIO FRANCESCO    : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :    25"02     
: 25 : SANTI CRISTIAN             : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    25"06     
: 26 : TAMAGNINI RAFFAELE         : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    25"11     
: 27 : BUSI CHRISTIAN             : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    25"12     
: 28 : SASSOLI LEONARDO           : 00 : IMOLANUOTO               :    25"16     
: 29 : PASOLINI GIANLUCA          : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    25"48     
: 30 : ANDREINI LUCA              : 99 : ALDEBARAN CATTOLICA NUOTO:    25"54     
: 31 : GRILANDA MARCELLO          : 99 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :    25"57     
: 32 : GIACOBBE MATTEO            : 01 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :    25"86     
: 33 : CIURLI PIETRO              : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :    25"90     
: 34 : DELVECCHIO ALEX            : 01 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    26"20     
: 35 : CAMASSA ALESSANDRO         : 00 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    26"68     
: 36 : CASADEI GIACOMO            : 02 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :    27"35     
: 37 : PENASA PIETRO              : 01 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    28"53     
: 38 : PENASA MATTIA              : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :    28"79     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  



       200 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI FEMMINE             Codice: FSF4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : VANDINI CHIARA             : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'14"98  9  
:  2 : OLMASTRONI GIULIA          : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'18"86  7  
:  3 : CAMPANA GIORGIA            : 95 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'23"96  6  
:  4 : BISERNI BIANCAMARIA        : 00 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :  2'24"70  5  
:  5 : CARINI ELISA               : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'26"21  4  
:  6 : VICINI BEATRICE            : 00 : TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD    :  2'27"17  3  
:  7 : CAFFARRI CAMILLA           : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'27"65  2  
:  8 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  2'30"50  1  
:  9 : LORETI CARLOTTA            : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'32"93     
: 10 : TROYLI GUENDALINA          : 02 : MG TEAM NUOTO ASD        :  2'33"85     
: 11 : DOTTI MATILDE              : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  2'35"40     
: 12 : PIGNATELLI BRIGITTA        : 00 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'36"32     
: 13 : ZAGATTI MARIA CARMEN       : 01 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'37"07     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI MASCHI              Codice: MSF4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : BERTUZZI LORENZO           : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'05"79  9  
:  2 : SINTONI ARON               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'08"75  7  
:  3 : BUSA MICHELE               : 01 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  2'08"84  6  
:  4 : LO CHIATTO PRISCO          : 98 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :  2'08"97  5  
:  5 : COCCHI FEDERICO            : 00 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'09"41  4  
:  6 : POZZI MATTIA               : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'10"93  3  
:  7 : CAVALLINI FILIPPO          : 97 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'11"93  2  
:  8 : VERONESE FRANCESCO         : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'12"64  1  
:  9 : PELLEGRINI LUCA            : 01 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  2'15"18     
: 10 : BRAGAGLIA LUCA             : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'16"87     
: 11 : GARDINI GABRIEL            : 02 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  2'20"62     
: 12 : CAPPELLI LUCA              : 01 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'22"90     
: 13 : CIARANFI ALESSANDRO        : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  2'24"73     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 DORSO ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                Codice: FSD4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : BARBIERI ARIANNA           : 89 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'13"25  9  
:  2 : FIORDORO CARLOTTA          : 92 : CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO :  2'15"71  7  
:  3 : COCCONCELLI COSTANZA       : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  2'16"75  6  
:  4 : SHEHU REA                  : 01 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'19"74  5  
:  5 : FERRARINI ALICE            : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'21"32  4  
:  6 : CASTELLANI EMMA            : 00 : NUOTATORI FORLIVESI      :  2'21"66  3  
:  7 : MALERBA VANESSA            : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'21"78  2  
:  8 : BERNARDI SARA              : 01 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'22"18  1  
:  9 : CORDELLA ARIANNA           : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'22"51     
: 10 : RESTORI BEATRICE           : 91 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'22"99     
: 11 : FOSCHI ALICE               : 02 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'23"55     
: 12 : DE LUCCHI ALICE            : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  2'25"40     
: 13 : PENSABENI GIADA            : 02 : SAVENA NUOTO TEAM        :  2'25"99     
: 14 : BONZAGNI SARA              : 98 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'26"09     
: 15 : NATALI NICOLE              : 00 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'26"51     
: 16 : GAUDENZI GIORGIA           : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'27"95     
: 17 : RONDELLI LAURA             : 03 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  2'28"83     
: 18 : BOMBARDA ALICE             : 02 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'28"85     
: 19 : SOVRANI ALESSIA            : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'30"64     
: 20 : ZARDI MARGHERITA LISA      : 00 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'31"04     
: 21 : ZANOTTI AURORA             : 03 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'31"72     
: 22 : MANDRIOLI ARIANNA          : 03 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'36"03     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 DORSO ASSOLUTI MASCHI                 Codice: MSD4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : CATTABRIGA MATTEO          : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  1'59"60  9  
:  2 : TABARRONI ALBERTO          : 97 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'06"16  7  



:  3 : PAINI FILIPPO              : 97 : VILLA BONELLI NUOTO ASD  :  2'06"25  6  
:  4 : CIOLI PUVIANI GIOVANNI     : 00 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'07"76  5  
:  5 : ZAMPETTI RICCARDO          : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'07"84  4  
:  6 : VICINELLI RICCARDO         : 97 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'08"86  3  
:  7 : CENNI NICOLO'              : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'10"80  2  
:  8 : CODIFAVA RICCARDO          : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'10"96  1  
:  9 : PANCALDI DAVIDE            : 98 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'11"88     
: 10 : BONIFAZIO GIOVANNI         : 01 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'11"91     
: 11 : SANTI CRISTIAN             : 99 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'12"39     
: 12 : BRUSA FRANCESCO            : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'14"02     
: 13 : VALMORI LUCA               : 01 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'17"69     
: 14 : PONDRELLI RUBEN            : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'18"28     
: 15 : FUSAROLI CARLO             : 99 : AROUND SPORT SSD         :  2'21"33     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 RANA ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                 Codice: FSR4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:FGP : CARRARO MARTINA            : 93 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'25"00  9  
:  1 : CASAROTTO ELEONORA         : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'35"70  9  
:  2 : SALAROLI SOFIA             : 00 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  2'36"72  7  
:  3 : CARIGI ELISA               : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'38"73  6  
:  4 : CANTI LINDA                : 02 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  2'42"09  5  
:  5 : PASQUALINI SARA            : 02 : CUS FERRARA ASD          :  2'44"36  4  
:  6 : FABBRI SARA                : 96 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  2'45"28  3  
:  7 : D'ADAMO CATERINA           : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'45"88  2  
:  8 : GOTTARDI MARTINA           : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'46"52  1  
:  9 : BRESCIANI ASIA             : 00 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'47"01     
: 10 : SALAIOLO CHIARA            : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'50"50     
: 11 : ROSSI SARA                 : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  2'52"60     
: 12 : COATTI MARTA               : 02 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'52"93     
: 13 : BATTOCCHIO DIANA           : 03 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  2'56"93     
: 14 : MELANDRI BEATRICE          : 02 : NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA   :  2'58"82     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       200 RANA ASSOLUTI MASCHI                  Codice: MSR4        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : COLORETTI VITTORIO         : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'16"08  9  
:  2 : POLI FILIPPO               : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'17"14  7  
:  3 : ZAMPESE MATTEO             : 96 : NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO :  2'22"27  6  
:  4 : FILIPPETTI MATTIA          : 98 : IMOLANUOTO               :  2'24"68  5  
:  5 : VIANI RICCARDO             : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'25"20  4  
:  6 : FELETTI MATTEO             : 00 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'27"27  3  
:  7 : MATTEONI LEONARDO          : 00 : RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA   :  2'28"13  2  
:  8 : TORTORELLI FERDINANDO      : 92 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :  2'28"37  1  
:  9 : GUASINA LUIGI              : 00 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  2'32"19     
: 10 : CHIAPPELLI LORENZO         : 95 : RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO   :  2'33"12     
: 11 : TOLOMELLI MATTIA           : 02 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  2'33"16     
: 12 : TONI ALESSANDRO            : 02 : SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD    :  2'34"93     
: 13 : ZOCCO RAMAZZO MARCO        : 01 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  2'38"20     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  
       400 MISTI ASSOLUTI FEMMINE                Codice: FSX5        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : RUGGIERI FEDERICA          : 00 : GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO :  4'50"02  9  
:  2 : GRIMALDI MARTINA           : 88 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'55"22  7  
:  3 : OLMASTRONI GIULIA          : 93 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'55"31  6  
:  4 : RUBINI SARA                : 01 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  5'03"27  5  
:  5 : TOSCHI LAURA               : 99 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  5'04"95  4  
:  6 : LUCISANO ALINA             : 99 : COOPERNUOTO              :  5'06"18  3  
:  7 : GAVAZZONI GAIA             : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  5'13"78  2  
:  8 : PELUSO LUDOVICA            : 02 : PRESIDENT BOLOGNA        :  5'19"56  1  
:  9 : COCCHI CHIARA              : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  5'24"07     
: 10 : ALDROVANDI GRETA           : 03 : COOPERNUOTO              :  5'28"25     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 



  
       400 MISTI ASSOLUTI MASCHI                 Codice: MSX5        Vasca 25m 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
:  1 : BONDAVALLI MATTIA          : 96 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'18"98  9  
:  2 : CATTABRIGA MATTEO          : 00 : VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA   :  4'25"00  7  
:  3 : COLORETTI VITTORIO         : 94 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'25"02  6  
:  4 : XELLA ALESSANDRO           : 99 : IMOLANUOTO               :  4'33"04  5  
:  5 : COSTI FILIPPO              : 97 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'35"15  4  
:  6 : MELLONI JACOPO             : 96 : SEA SUB MODENA ASD       :  4'38"03  3  
:  7 : BELLINELLI ALESSANDRO      : 98 : CN UISP - BOLOGNA        :  4'41"65  2  
:  8 : PINCA LUCA                 : 00 : NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD   :  4'42"69  1  
:  9 : SONCINI MATTIA             : 99 : SWIM PRO SS9 ASD         :  4'47"15     
: 10 : NOVAGA LORENZO             : 99 : DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL    :  4'48"28     
: 11 : ALESSANDRI RICCARDO        : 99 : POL COMUNALE RICCIONE    :  4'52"61     
------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  



 Classifica Societa’ 
 

                                            Pti     Oro Arg Brz 
  1)  004  CN UISP - BOLOGNA                386      16  15   9 
  2)  003  NUOTO CL.AZZURRA 91 - BO         280      18   3   6 
  3)  011  IMOLANUOTO                       147       3   2   6 
  4)  020  SWIM PRO SS9 ASD                  92       3   -   2 
  5)  007  DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL             52       1   -   - 
  6)  024  VVFF MODENA M.MENEGOLA            46       1   2   - 
  7)  005  COOPERNUOTO                       44       -   2   2 
  8)  010  GENS AQUATICA SAN MARINO          40       2   -   - 
  9)  013  NUOTO CLUB 2000 FAENZA            34       -   1   3 
 10)  006  CUS FERRARA ASD                   32       -   -   - 
 11)  028  RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA            30       -   2   1 
 12)  015  PRESIDENT BOLOGNA                 23       -   1   2 
 13)  008  CENTRO SPORTIVO ESERCITO          21       -   3   - 
 14)  023  VILLA BONELLI NUOTO ASD           16       -   1   1 
 15)  016  RECORD NUOTO CLUB - BO            10       -   -   - 
      017  POL COMUNALE RICCIONE             10       -   -   - 
 17)  019  SEA SUB MODENA ASD                 8       -   -   - 
      009  NUOTATORI FORLIVESI                8       -   -   - 
 19)  014  NUOTO CLUB FERRARA ASD             7       -   -   - 
 20)  027  TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD              3       -   -   - 


